
#1 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community (A) 1:31.26 10

2 Greenfield-Central (A) 1:31.64 8

3 Jennings County (A) 1:34.23 6

4 Franklin Community (A) 1:36.70 5

5 Shelbyville (A) 1:38.62 4

6 Connersville (A) 1:42.27 3

#2 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 1:50.46 10

2 Greenwood Community (A) 1:55.09 8

3 Roncalli (A) 1:55.10 6

4 Jennings County (A) 2:00.74 5

5 Shelbyville (A) 2:04.88 4

6 Connersville (A) 2:05.20 3

Greenfield-Central (A) DQ

#3 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville (A) 8:23.62 10

2 Shelbyville (A) 8:37.19 8

3 Franklin Community (A) 8:46.60 6

4 Jennings County (A) 8:54.18 5

5 Greenwood Community (A) 9:08.77 4

6 Greenfield-Central (A) 9:32.49 3

7 Rushville Consolidated (A) 9:35.80 2

#4 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Roncalli (A) 10:19.95 10

2 Franklin Community (A) 10:44.09 8

3 Greenwood Community (A) 10:48.18 6

4 Jennings County (A) 10:49.59 5

5 Greenfield-Central (A) 10:57.81 4

6 Connersville (A) 11:05.64 3

7 Rushville Consolidated (A) 11:41.74 2

8 Shelbyville (A) 12:09.76 1

#5 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SWEET, Parker Connersville 15.19  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 15.23  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Communi 15.88  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 16.35  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 16.68  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 BARNES, Willard Jennings County 16.69  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Communi 17.44  (NW) 3(7) 2

#5 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolid 17.52  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Com 18.01  (NW) 3(8)

10 LEAP, Brian Franklin Communi 18.47  (NW) 2(2)

11 CARROLL, Joshua Greenwood Com 18.86  (NW) 2(3)

12 FOLEY, Payton Greenfield-Central 18.89  (NW) 2(4)

13 HARRISON, Nathan Jennings County 19.15  (NW) 2(5)

14 REECE, Ashton Rushville Consolid 19.19  (NW) 2(6)

15 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Com 19.80  (NW) 2(7)

16 SIMMERMON, Brian Rushville Consolid 19.86  (NW) 2(8)

17 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 20.48  (NW) 1(1)

18 SMITH, Braeden Shelbyville 20.83  (NW) 1(2)

19 ROSS, Derek Jennings County 21.72  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 20.48

2 SMITH, Braeden Shelbyville 20.83

3 ROSS, Derek Jennings County 21.72

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolid 17.52

2 LEAP, Brian Franklin Communi 18.47

3 CARROLL, Joshua Greenwood Com 18.86

4 FOLEY, Payton Greenfield-Central 18.89

5 HARRISON, Nathan Jennings County 19.15

6 REECE, Ashton Rushville Consolid 19.19

7 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Com 19.80

8 SIMMERMON, Brian Rushville Consolid 19.86

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SWEET, Parker Connersville 15.19

2 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 15.23

3 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Communi 15.88

4 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 16.35

5 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 16.68

6 BARNES, Willard Jennings County 16.69

7 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Communi 17.44

8 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Com 18.01

#6 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COFFMAN, Brooke Franklin Communi 15.55  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SANDROCK, Morgan Franklin Communi 15.94  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 LEHNER, Natalie Roncalli 17.18  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BUCKLEY, Addison Greenfield-Central 17.31  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 FELDMEN, Molly Roncalli 17.36  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 BARR, Lexi Connersville 18.16  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 BECKER, Olivia Connersville 18.52  (NW) 2(2) 2
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#6 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 BURKE, Trinity Jennings County 18.75  (NW) 3(6) 1

9 BAUGUESS, Emilee Jennings County 18.76  (NW) 2(3)

10 SCOTT, Megan Greenfield-Central 18.90  (NW) 2(4)

11 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 19.02  (NW) 2(5)

12 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Com 19.13  (NW) 2(6)

13 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Communi 20.41  (NW) 3(7)

14 MANOWITZ, Mallory Jennings County 21.18  (NW) 3(8)

SIPE, Gracie Roncalli NT  (NW) 1

NDOYE, Lily Greenfield-Central NT  (NW) 1

MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolid NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

SIPE, Gracie Roncalli NT

NDOYE, Lily Greenfield-Central NT

MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolid NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARR, Lexi Connersville 18.16

2 BECKER, Olivia Connersville 18.52

3 BAUGUESS, Emilee Jennings County 18.76

4 SCOTT, Megan Greenfield-Central 18.90

5 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 19.02

6 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Com 19.13

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COFFMAN, Brooke Franklin Communi 15.55

2 SANDROCK, Morgan Franklin Communi 15.94

3 LEHNER, Natalie Roncalli 17.18

4 BUCKLEY, Addison Greenfield-Central 17.31

5 FELDMEN, Molly Roncalli 17.36

6 BURKE, Trinity Jennings County 18.75

7 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Communi 20.41

8 MANOWITZ, Mallory Jennings County 21.18

#7 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William Greenwood Com 10.84  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 KNECHT, Kirk Greenfield-Central 11.30  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BEVERLY, Dylan Franklin Communi 11.33  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BRAUN, Branden Jennings County 11.47  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 11.55  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 BRANDENBURG, Ben Roncalli 11.57  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 DEBOARD, Carter Connersville 11.59  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolid 11.60  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 CARTER, Jeremiah Greenwood Com 11.71  (NW) 2(3)

10 HIFO, Lokilei Jennings County 11.76  (NW) 2(4)

11 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.79  (NW) 3(7)

#7 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 POWELL, Christian Shelbyville 11.83  (NW) 3(8)

13 PEDRONI, Lorenzo Greenfield-Central 11.84  (NW) 1(1)

14 SHERWOOD, Liam Jennings County 11.86  (NW) 2(5)

15 MILLER, Harper Rushville Consolid 11.94  (NW) 2(6)

16 FRAZIER, Jackson Franklin Communi 12.11  (NW) 1(2)

17 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Com 12.15  (NW) 2(7)

18 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Communi 12.26  (NW) 1(3)

19 ZOBEL, Connor Shelbyville 12.39  (NW) 1(4)

20 RIEBSOMER, Dakota Connersville 12.42  (NW) 1(5)

21 SHERWOOD, Colten Shelbyville 12.49  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEDRONI, Lorenzo Greenfield-Central 11.84

2 FRAZIER, Jackson Franklin Communi 12.11

3 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Communi 12.26

4 ZOBEL, Connor Shelbyville 12.39

5 RIEBSOMER, Dakota Connersville 12.42

6 SHERWOOD, Colten Shelbyville 12.49

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 11.55

2 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolid 11.60

3 CARTER, Jeremiah Greenwood Com 11.71

4 HIFO, Lokilei Jennings County 11.76

5 SHERWOOD, Liam Jennings County 11.86

6 MILLER, Harper Rushville Consolid 11.94

7 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Com 12.15

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William Greenwood Com 10.84

2 KNECHT, Kirk Greenfield-Central 11.30

3 BEVERLY, Dylan Franklin Communi 11.33

4 BRAUN, Branden Jennings County 11.47

5 BRANDENBURG, Ben Roncalli 11.57

6 DEBOARD, Carter Connersville 11.59

7 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.79

8 POWELL, Christian Shelbyville 11.83

#8 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 11.92  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central 12.22  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Jayci Connersville 12.72  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MANNING, Rachael Jennings County 13.07  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 RAMSAY, Sophia Roncalli 13.11  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Communi 13.21  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 GUTIERREZ, Kalise Roncalli 13.54  (NW) 2(1) 2
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#8 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 ORIGER, Josie Roncalli 13.55  (NW) 3(7) 1

9 BAKER, Rachel Greenfield-Central 13.80  (NW) 2(2)

10 SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Communi 13.85  (NW) 2(3)

11 SMITH, Jalyn Greenfield-Central 14.01  (NW) 2(4)

12 LENKEY, Ava Franklin Communi 14.07  (NW) 2(5)

13 BURCHAM, Adelyn Greenwood Com 14.21  (NW) 2(6)

14 VALLI, Oldea Jennings County 14.36  (NW) 2(7)

15 LE, Melanie Greenwood Com 14.42  (NW) 1(1)

16 BENSON, Emmerson Jennings County 14.46  (NW) 1(2)

17 HAMM, Alyssa Greenwood Com 14.70  (NW) 2(8)

18 GASCA, Diana Shelbyville 14.91  (NW) 1(3)

19 RUSCHHAUPT, Ava Shelbyville 15.65  (NW) 1(4)

20 FABIAN, Marlyn Shelbyville 16.86  (NW) 1(5)

MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LE, Melanie Greenwood Com 14.42

2 BENSON, Emmerson Jennings County 14.46

3 GASCA, Diana Shelbyville 14.91

4 RUSCHHAUPT, Ava Shelbyville 15.65

5 FABIAN, Marlyn Shelbyville 16.86

MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GUTIERREZ, Kalise Roncalli 13.54

2 BAKER, Rachel Greenfield-Central 13.80

3 SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Communi 13.85

4 SMITH, Jalyn Greenfield-Central 14.01

5 LENKEY, Ava Franklin Communi 14.07

6 BURCHAM, Adelyn Greenwood Com 14.21

7 VALLI, Oldea Jennings County 14.36

8 HAMM, Alyssa Greenwood Com 14.70

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 11.92

2 LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central 12.22

3 ALLEN, Jayci Connersville 12.72

4 MANNING, Rachael Jennings County 13.07

5 RAMSAY, Sophia Roncalli 13.11

6 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Communi 13.21

7 ORIGER, Josie Roncalli 13.55

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRIMES, Samuel Greenwood Com 4:30.83 10

2 CROUCH, Carter Greenfield-Central 4:34.03 8

3 SMITH, Ari Franklin Communi 4:34.59 6

#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 YOUNG, Kraedyn Jennings County 4:36.15 5

5 BRINKRUFF, Liam Greenfield-Central 4:36.90 4

6 MURPHY, Ty Franklin Communi 4:46.14 3

7 WASSON, David Greenfield-Central 4:47.71 2

8 WAHLMAN, Elijah Jennings County 4:48.15 1

9 LITTELL, Ezra Roncalli 4:50.50

10 SQUIER, Jacob Greenwood Com 4:51.65

11 STERRETT, Charlie Rushville Consolid 4:53.07

12 CLARKE, Liam Franklin Communi 4:53.10

13 GRIES, John Greenwood Com 5:03.74

14 WAGNER, John Roncalli 5:04.94

15 ERNSTES, Lain Jennings County 5:06.61

16 SCHELLE, Isaac Rushville Consolid 5:07.82

17 HUFF, Liam Roncalli 5:09.44

18 MALONEY, Tristin Shelbyville 5:14.22

19 VON WERDER, Elijah Shelbyville 5:14.23

20 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 5:18.82

21 HARKER, Gavin Shelbyville 5:22.26

22 REYNOLDS, Nathan Connersville 5:24.52

23 KRODEL, Isaac Rushville Consolid 5:24.60

24 PFLUM, Axle Connersville 5:32.92

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROLLINGS, Lillian Greenwood Com 5:29.78 10

2 LACY, Kathleen Franklin Communi 5:36.53 8

3 OTT, Ava Franklin Communi 5:37.14 6

4 KITCHENS, Madelyn Roncalli 5:40.78 5

5 WOODWARD, Sydney Franklin Communi 6:05.96 4

6 VOGEL, Haley Jennings County 6:09.00 3

7 STRUEWING, Abigail Connersville 6:09.21 2

8 ENNIS, Kara Greenwood Com 6:12.21 1

9 WATHEN, Molly Jennings County 6:12.53

10 WRIGHT, Hannah Shelbyville 6:13.03

11 WALLISCHECK, Norah Greenwood Com 6:14.53

12 SHIRLEY, Amelia Roncalli 6:16.11

13 FLICK, Rachel Roncalli 6:24.18

14 CLARK, Ambria Connersville 6:24.78

15 GARCIA-SANTIAGO, Aerin Shelbyville 6:27.89

16 KELLER, Avery Shelbyville 6:28.31

17 GORDON, Addison Greenfield-Central 6:29.18

18 HERBERT, Mikayla Rushville Consolid 6:36.53

19 WALLACE, Jentri Rushville Consolid 6:51.14
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#11 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville (A) 43.48 10

2 Greenfield-Central (A) 43.89 8

3 Greenwood Community (A) 44.51 6

4 Franklin Community (A) 44.64 5

5 Jennings County (A) 44.73 4

6 Shelbyville (A) 45.60 3

#12 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville (A) 49.19 10

2 Greenfield-Central (A) 51.04 8

3 Roncalli (A) 51.84 5.5

3 Franklin Community (A) 51.84 5.5

5 Jennings County (A) 54.07 4

6 Greenwood Community (A) 54.67 3

7 Shelbyville (A) 57.07 2

#13 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JACK, Ian Greenfield-Central 51.25 3(1) 10

2 ODGERS, Brett Greenwood Com 51.56 3(2) 8

3 WHEELER, Griffen Greenfield-Central 52.38 3(3) 6

4 HUGHES, Blake Shelbyville 53.84 2(1) 5

5 LAWRIE, Judson Roncalli 53.92 3(4) 4

6 HINES, Matthew Jennings County 53.94 3(5) 2.5

6 BAKER, Owen Connersville 53.94 3(5) 2.5

8 KENKEL, Beau Shelbyville 54.29 1(1) 1

9 VAUGHT, Sam Roncalli 54.81 2(2)

10 LEAK, Dawson Jennings County 54.96 2(3)

11 STUCKEY, John Greenfield-Central 55.26 2(4)

12 TOVES, Jesse Franklin Communi 55.61 2(5)

13 RUIZ, Gabe Roncalli 55.88 1(2)

14 SCHMIDT, Brady Franklin Communi 56.16 2(6)

15 MARSH, Levi Jennings County 56.34 3(7)

16 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 56.78 2(7)

17 HAESSIG, Jackson Greenwood Com 56.87 2(8)

18 FOX, Aric Connersville 58.69 1(3)

19 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolid 58.77 1(4)

20 OWENS, Shane Shelbyville 58.95 1(5)

21 WIENHORST, Cooper Franklin Communi 59.89 1(6)

22 KING, Dustin Rushville Consolid 1:01.08 1(7)

BONSER, Jordan Greenwood Com DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 KENKEL, Beau Shelbyville 54.29

#13 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 RUIZ, Gabe Roncalli 55.88

3 FOX, Aric Connersville 58.69

4 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolid 58.77

5 OWENS, Shane Shelbyville 58.95

6 WIENHORST, Cooper Franklin Communi 59.89

7 KING, Dustin Rushville Consolid 1:01.08

Section 2 of 3

1 HUGHES, Blake Shelbyville 53.84

2 VAUGHT, Sam Roncalli 54.81

3 LEAK, Dawson Jennings County 54.96

4 STUCKEY, John Greenfield-Central 55.26

5 TOVES, Jesse Franklin Communi 55.61

6 SCHMIDT, Brady Franklin Communi 56.16

7 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 56.78

8 HAESSIG, Jackson Greenwood Com 56.87

Section 3 of 3

1 JACK, Ian Greenfield-Central 51.25

2 ODGERS, Brett Greenwood Com 51.56

3 WHEELER, Griffen Greenfield-Central 52.38

4 LAWRIE, Judson Roncalli 53.92

5 HINES, Matthew Jennings County 53.94

5 BAKER, Owen Connersville 53.94

7 MARSH, Levi Jennings County 56.34

BONSER, Jordan Greenwood Com DNS

#14 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CRUSE, Makena Greenwood Com 59.86 3(1) 10

2 BOTKIN, Ainsley Franklin Communi 1:01.57 3(2) 8

3 STEWART, Hanna Franklin Communi 1:02.12 3(3) 6

4 SENOUR, Carly Rushville Consolid 1:04.96 2(1) 5

5 MCGRAW, Sara Roncalli 1:05.12 2(2) 4

6 HOUSTON, Jorja Greenfield-Central 1:05.24 2(3) 3

7 REES-TERHUNE, Alayna Greenwood Com 1:05.34 3(4) 2

8 ENGLE, Becca Roncalli 1:05.48 3(5) 1

9 MORRIS, Addie Franklin Communi 1:05.53 3(6)

10 WESTPHAL, Isabell Rushville Consolid 1:05.74 2(4)

11 MCINTOSH, Madelyn Jennings County 1:05.96 2(5)

12 ZARZA-DIEGO, Ximena Roncalli 1:06.32 2(6)

13 HICKS, Sasha Jennings County 1:06.71 2(7)

14 KIRSCHBAUM, Kinsley Shelbyville 1:09.95 2(8)

15 DIXON, RayKya Connersville 1:11.60 3(7)

16 MASCHINO, Kamberie Jennings County 1:13.57 1(1)

17 PHELPS, Brenna Connersville 1:13.65 1(2)

18 ESQUIVEL, Amanda Shelbyville 1:16.20 1(3)

19 GASCA, Diana Shelbyville 1:22.33 1(4)

ROELL, Lillian Greenwood Com DNS 1
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#14 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

RANDOLPH, Taylor Greenfield-Central DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MASCHINO, Kamberie Jennings County 1:13.57

2 PHELPS, Brenna Connersville 1:13.65

3 ESQUIVEL, Amanda Shelbyville 1:16.20

4 GASCA, Diana Shelbyville 1:22.33

ROELL, Lillian Greenwood Com DNS

RANDOLPH, Taylor Greenfield-Central DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 SENOUR, Carly Rushville Consolid 1:04.96

2 MCGRAW, Sara Roncalli 1:05.12

3 HOUSTON, Jorja Greenfield-Central 1:05.24

4 WESTPHAL, Isabell Rushville Consolid 1:05.74

5 MCINTOSH, Madelyn Jennings County 1:05.96

6 ZARZA-DIEGO, Ximena Roncalli 1:06.32

7 HICKS, Sasha Jennings County 1:06.71

8 KIRSCHBAUM, Kinsley Shelbyville 1:09.95

Section 3 of 3

1 CRUSE, Makena Greenwood Com 59.86

2 BOTKIN, Ainsley Franklin Communi 1:01.57

3 STEWART, Hanna Franklin Communi 1:02.12

4 REES-TERHUNE, Alayna Greenwood Com 1:05.34

5 ENGLE, Becca Roncalli 1:05.48

6 MORRIS, Addie Franklin Communi 1:05.53

7 DIXON, RayKya Connersville 1:11.60

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Communi 41.17 3(1) 10

2 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 41.36 3(2) 8

3 SWEET, Parker Connersville 42.99 3(3) 6

4 BARNES, Willard Jennings County 43.02 3(4) 5

5 PRICE, C.J. Greenwood Com 43.96 3(5) 4

6 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 44.05 3(6) 3

7 RUNIONS, Michael Greenfield-Central 44.28 3(7) 2

8 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Com 44.83 2(1) 1

9 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Communi 46.03 3(8)

10 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 46.90 2(2)

11 HARRISON, Nathan Jennings County 47.23 2(3)

12 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 47.86 2(4)

13 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Com 48.02 2(5)

14 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Communi 48.24 2(6)

15 REECE, Ashton Rushville Consolid 48.51 2(7)

16 HUDSON, Ethan Greenfield-Central 50.93 2(8)

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 ROSS, Derek Jennings County 52.86 1(1)

18 SIMMERMON, Brian Rushville Consolid 53.05 1(2)

19 SMITH, Braeden Shelbyville 56.22 1(3)

20 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolid 56.41 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ROSS, Derek Jennings County 52.86

2 SIMMERMON, Brian Rushville Consolid 53.05

3 SMITH, Braeden Shelbyville 56.22

4 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolid 56.41

Section 2 of 3

1 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Com 44.83

2 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 46.90

3 HARRISON, Nathan Jennings County 47.23

4 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 47.86

5 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Com 48.02

6 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Communi 48.24

7 REECE, Ashton Rushville Consolid 48.51

8 HUDSON, Ethan Greenfield-Central 50.93

Section 3 of 3

1 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Communi 41.17

2 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 41.36

3 SWEET, Parker Connersville 42.99

4 BARNES, Willard Jennings County 43.02

5 PRICE, C.J. Greenwood Com 43.96

6 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 44.05

7 RUNIONS, Michael Greenfield-Central 44.28

8 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Communi 46.03

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Communi 45.80 2(1) 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke Franklin Communi 47.63 2(2) 8

3 BUCKLEY, Addison Greenfield-Central 49.49 2(3) 6

4 SANDROCK, Morgan Franklin Communi 49.96 2(4) 5

5 MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolid 52.06 2(5) 4

6 BARR, Lexi Connersville 53.86 2(6) 3

7 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Com 53.94 1(1) 2

8 MANOWITZ, Mallory Jennings County 54.09 2(7) 1

9 SIPE, Gracie Roncalli 54.34 1(2)

10 BURKE, Trinity Jennings County 54.62 1(3)

11 NDOYE, Lily Greenfield-Central 57.59 1(4)

12 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 58.21 1(5)

13 COFFEY, Kierstin Connersville 1:00.19 1(6)

14 PONDER, Kristen Jennings County 1:03.17 1(7)
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Com 53.94

2 SIPE, Gracie Roncalli 54.34

3 BURKE, Trinity Jennings County 54.62

4 NDOYE, Lily Greenfield-Central 57.59

5 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 58.21

6 COFFEY, Kierstin Connersville 1:00.19

7 PONDER, Kristen Jennings County 1:03.17

Section 2 of 2

1 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Communi 45.80

2 COFFMAN, Brooke Franklin Communi 47.63

3 BUCKLEY, Addison Greenfield-Central 49.49

4 SANDROCK, Morgan Franklin Communi 49.96

5 MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolid 52.06

6 BARR, Lexi Connersville 53.86

7 MANOWITZ, Mallory Jennings County 54.09

#17 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GRIMES, Samuel Greenwood Com 2:02.91 2(1) 10

2 CROUCH, Carter Greenfield-Central 2:02.95 2(2) 8

3 YOUNG, Kraedyn Jennings County 2:04.44 2(3) 6

4 SMITH, Ari Franklin Communi 2:05.07 2(4) 5

5 ROSS, Christopher Greenfield-Central 2:05.11 2(5) 4

6 WARNER, David Roncalli 2:08.33 2(6) 3

7 LITTELL, Ezra Roncalli 2:08.77 1(1) 2

8 WAHLMAN, Elijah Jennings County 2:09.46 1(2) 1

9 BIGGS, Eli Rushville Consolid 2:09.70 1(3)

10 GONZALEZ, Mauro Connersville 2:10.20 2(7)

11 STEELE, Mitchell Connersville 2:10.53 2(8)

12 PRICE, Ben Shelbyville 2:13.69 1(4)

13 JACOBS, Wyatt Rushville Consolid 2:13.99 1(5)

14 WAGNER, John Roncalli 2:14.13 1(6)

15 HEICHEL, Donald Greenwood Com 2:14.97 1(7)

16 ERVINE, Teegan Shelbyville 2:15.39 1(8)

17 JUDSON, Joseph Franklin Communi 2:16.51 2(9)

18 SLAVEN, Elias Shelbyville 2:16.53 1(9)

19 WAHLMAN, Zachary Jennings County 2:21.89 2(10)

20 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 2:24.29 1(10)

SIRKIN, Joshua Greenwood Com DNS 2

MURPHY, Ty Franklin Communi DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LITTELL, Ezra Roncalli 2:08.77

#17 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 WAHLMAN, Elijah Jennings County 2:09.46

3 BIGGS, Eli Rushville Consolid 2:09.70

4 PRICE, Ben Shelbyville 2:13.69

5 JACOBS, Wyatt Rushville Consolid 2:13.99

6 WAGNER, John Roncalli 2:14.13

7 HEICHEL, Donald Greenwood Com 2:14.97

8 ERVINE, Teegan Shelbyville 2:15.39

9 SLAVEN, Elias Shelbyville 2:16.53

10 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 2:24.29

Section 2 of 2

1 GRIMES, Samuel Greenwood Com 2:02.91

2 CROUCH, Carter Greenfield-Central 2:02.95

3 YOUNG, Kraedyn Jennings County 2:04.44

4 SMITH, Ari Franklin Communi 2:05.07

5 ROSS, Christopher Greenfield-Central 2:05.11

6 WARNER, David Roncalli 2:08.33

7 GONZALEZ, Mauro Connersville 2:10.20

8 STEELE, Mitchell Connersville 2:10.53

9 JUDSON, Joseph Franklin Communi 2:16.51

10 WAHLMAN, Zachary Jennings County 2:21.89

SIRKIN, Joshua Greenwood Com DNS

MURPHY, Ty Franklin Communi DNS

#18 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KLEM, Lauren Franklin Communi 2:19.24 2(1) 10

2 TURK, Reagan Roncalli 2:30.10 2(2) 8

3 ROLLINGS, Lillian Greenwood Com 2:30.25 2(3) 6

4 LACY, Kathleen Franklin Communi 2:33.37 2(4) 5

5 KITCHENS, Madelyn Roncalli 2:36.65 2(5) 4

6 LARA, Valeria Roncalli 2:37.26 2(6) 3

7 SORIANO, Abigail Connersville 2:37.49 2(7) 2

8 LINDSAY, Hannah Franklin Communi 2:38.78 2(8) 1

9 WILLHITE, Avery Jennings County 2:39.49 2(9)

10 COOKSEY, Taylor Greenfield-Central 2:39.88 2(10)

11 BURTON, Marin Greenwood Com 2:48.87 1(1)

12 NORVELL, Mia Rushville Consolid 2:48.99 1(2)

13 WATHEN, Molly Jennings County 2:49.17 1(3)

14 GAMBREL, Grace Jennings County 2:50.60 1(4)

15 HANKINS, Madison Rushville Consolid 3:09.95 1(5)

16 FLYNN, Cora Shelbyville 3:10.13 1(6)

17 BARRETT, Daisy Shelbyville 3:12.92 1(7)

SHAH, Ishani Greenwood Com DNS 1

GORDON, Addison Greenfield-Central DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#18 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BURTON, Marin Greenwood Com 2:48.87

2 NORVELL, Mia Rushville Consolid 2:48.99

3 WATHEN, Molly Jennings County 2:49.17

4 GAMBREL, Grace Jennings County 2:50.60

5 HANKINS, Madison Rushville Consolid 3:09.95

6 FLYNN, Cora Shelbyville 3:10.13

7 BARRETT, Daisy Shelbyville 3:12.92

SHAH, Ishani Greenwood Com DNS

GORDON, Addison Greenfield-Central DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 KLEM, Lauren Franklin Communi 2:19.24

2 TURK, Reagan Roncalli 2:30.10

3 ROLLINGS, Lillian Greenwood Com 2:30.25

4 LACY, Kathleen Franklin Communi 2:33.37

5 KITCHENS, Madelyn Roncalli 2:36.65

6 LARA, Valeria Roncalli 2:37.26

7 SORIANO, Abigail Connersville 2:37.49

8 LINDSAY, Hannah Franklin Communi 2:38.78

9 WILLHITE, Avery Jennings County 2:39.49

10 COOKSEY, Taylor Greenfield-Central 2:39.88

#19 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William Greenwood Com 23.27  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 POWELL, Christian Shelbyville 23.42  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 DEBOARD, Carter Connersville 23.52  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 23.55  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 HIFO, Josiah Jennings County 23.59  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolid 23.6h  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 ISON, Blaine Jennings County 24.0h  (NW) 2(2) 2

9 CARTER, Jeremiah Greenwood Com 24.1h  (NW) 2(4)

8 MILLER, Harper Rushville Consolid 24.1h  (NW) 2(3) 1

10 STUCKEY, John Greenfield-Central 24.40  (NW) 1(1)

11 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Com 24.4h  (NW) 2(5)

12 LEWIS, Skyler Jennings County 24.6h  (NW) 2(6)

13 JEFRY, Aidan Franklin Communi 24.6h  (NW) 2(6)

14 BARNETT, Joshua Franklin Communi 24.69  (NW) 3(6)

15 PEDRONI, Lorenzo Greenfield-Central 24.70  (NW) 1(2)

16 TURNER, Keagan Shelbyville 24.9h  (NW) 2(8)

17 SMITH, Elijah-Isaiah Franklin Communi 25.07  (NW) 3(7)

18 SHERWOOD, Colten Shelbyville 25.42  (NW) 1(3)

19 JOHNSON, Jacob Roncalli 25.44  (NW) 1(4)

20 KOONS, Matt Connersville 25.74  (NW) 1(5)

21 LILLY, Jacob Rushville Consolid 26.68  (NW) 1(6)

BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville DNS  (NW) 3

#19 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STUCKEY, John Greenfield-Central 24.40

2 PEDRONI, Lorenzo Greenfield-Central 24.70

3 SHERWOOD, Colten Shelbyville 25.42

4 JOHNSON, Jacob Roncalli 25.44

5 KOONS, Matt Connersville 25.74

6 LILLY, Jacob Rushville Consolid 26.68

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolid 23.6h

2 ISON, Blaine Jennings County 24.0h

3 MILLER, Harper Rushville Consolid 24.1h

4 CARTER, Jeremiah Greenwood Com 24.1h

5 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Com 24.4h

6 LEWIS, Skyler Jennings County 24.6h

6 JEFRY, Aidan Franklin Communi 24.6h

8 TURNER, Keagan Shelbyville 24.9h

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William Greenwood Com 23.27

2 POWELL, Christian Shelbyville 23.42

3 DEBOARD, Carter Connersville 23.52

4 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 23.55

5 HIFO, Josiah Jennings County 23.59

6 BARNETT, Joshua Franklin Communi 24.69

7 SMITH, Elijah-Isaiah Franklin Communi 25.07

BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville DNS

#20 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 24.5h  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 MANNING, Rachael Jennings County 26.5h  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 CRUSE, Makena Greenwood Com 26.7h  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Communi 26.7h  (NW) 3(3) 5

5 ORIGER, Josie Roncalli 27.2h  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 BOYER, Leonie Rushville Consolid 27.9h  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Communi 28.52  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 SEELEY, Kaitlyn Connersville 29.1h  (NW) 3(7) 1

9 BURCHAM, Adelyn Greenwood Com 29.54  (NW) 2(2)

10 WILLHAM, Abigail Greenwood Com 29.54  (NW) 2(2)

11 LEHNER, Natalie Roncalli 30.04  (NW) 2(4)

12 SMITH, Jalyn Greenfield-Central 30.05  (NW) 2(5)

13 VADELL PERELLO, Maria Anto Jennings County 30.44  (NW) 2(6)

14 GRADY, Melody Franklin Communi 30.46  (NW) 2(7)

15 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa Jennings County 30.98  (NW) 1(1)

16 KIRSCHBAUM, Kinsley Shelbyville 31.18  (NW) 1(2)

17 GONZALEZ, Regina Connersville 32.00  (NW) 1(3)

18 STEVENS, Madison Greenfield-Central 32.64  (NW) 1(4)
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#20 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 GRIGGS, Ella Shelbyville 32.86  (NW) 1(5)

20 BROWN, Lilly Rushville Consolid 33.18  (NW) 1(6)

21 ESQUIVEL, Amanda Shelbyville 36.12  (NW) 1(7)

RUPLINGER, Brigid Roncalli DNS  (NW) 1

LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa Jennings County 30.98

2 KIRSCHBAUM, Kinsley Shelbyville 31.18

3 GONZALEZ, Regina Connersville 32.00

4 STEVENS, Madison Greenfield-Central 32.64

5 GRIGGS, Ella Shelbyville 32.86

6 BROWN, Lilly Rushville Consolid 33.18

7 ESQUIVEL, Amanda Shelbyville 36.12

RUPLINGER, Brigid Roncalli DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Communi 28.52

2 BURCHAM, Adelyn Greenwood Com 29.54

2 WILLHAM, Abigail Greenwood Com 29.54

4 LEHNER, Natalie Roncalli 30.04

5 SMITH, Jalyn Greenfield-Central 30.05

6 VADELL PERELLO, Maria Anto Jennings County 30.44

7 GRADY, Melody Franklin Communi 30.46

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 24.5h

2 MANNING, Rachael Jennings County 26.5h

3 CRUSE, Makena Greenwood Com 26.7h

3 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Communi 26.7h

5 ORIGER, Josie Roncalli 27.2h

6 BOYER, Leonie Rushville Consolid 27.9h

7 SEELEY, Kaitlyn Connersville 29.1h

LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central DNS

#21 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VAUGHT, Sam Roncalli 9:53.80 10

2 TUNIS, Isiah Franklin Communi 9:54.75 8

3 BRINKRUFF, Liam Greenfield-Central 10:01.43 6

4 KENKEL, Beau Shelbyville 10:38.44 5

5 DAVIS, Jack Roncalli 10:41.13 4

6 MCFALL, Noah Jennings County 10:45.24 3

7 SQUIER, Jacob Greenwood Com 10:47.34 2

8 CRISAFULLI, Jaden Franklin Communi 10:47.78 1

9 MASCHINO, Brock Jennings County 10:49.14

10 TERRY, Blaine Franklin Communi 10:50.05

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
11 PARMERLEE, Hunter Rushville Consolid 10:57.38

12 BARRETT, Henry Greenwood Com 10:57.59

13 GRIES, John Greenwood Com 11:12.82

14 HUFF, Liam Roncalli 11:16.08

15 REYNOLDS, Nathan Connersville 11:38.05

16 ERNSTES, Lain Jennings County 11:41.32

17 ANSPAUGH, Jonah Shelbyville 11:51.95

18 HINOJOSA, Ben Shelbyville 12:05.76

HAFFNER, Luke Greenfield-Central DNS

WASSON, David Greenfield-Central DNS

#22 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARKER, Ryann Greenwood Com 12:12.61 10

2 OTT, Ava Franklin Communi 12:14.91 8

3 TISDALE, Amelia Franklin Communi 12:35.94 6

4 FRANKS, Halle Jennings County 12:47.69 5

5 FLETTER, Charlie Roncalli 12:53.82 4

6 SHIRLEY, Ava Roncalli 13:01.53 3

7 VOGEL, Haley Jennings County 13:30.81 2

8 THOMAS, Willamina Franklin Communi 13:33.05 1

9 ENNIS, Kara Greenwood Com 13:35.80

10 GONZALEZ, Megan Roncalli 13:39.04

11 WALLISCHECK, Norah Greenwood Com 13:56.19

12 DAFFLER, Paige Connersville 14:05.94

13 WALLACE, Jentri Rushville Consolid 14:56.36

14 ELLIS, Jorja Rushville Consolid 14:57.64

CAPEN, Emaline Greenfield-Central DNS

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenfield-Central (A) 3:26.25 10

2 Greenwood Community (A) 3:32.73 8

3 Jennings County (A) 3:34.53 6

4 Franklin Community (A) 3:35.16 5

5 Shelbyville (A) 3:39.45 4

6 Roncalli (A) 3:40.79 3

7 Connersville (A) 3:43.77 2

8 Rushville Consolidated (A) 3:59.24 1

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 4:10.95 10

2 Roncalli (A) 4:25.80 8

3 Greenwood Community (A) 4:29.68 6

4 Jennings County (A) 4:30.93 5

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 4:31.64 4
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Connersville (A) 4:32.76 3

7 Shelbyville (A) 4:57.09 2

8 Greenfield-Central (A) 5:04.59 1

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RYBA, Elliot Greenfield-Central 6' 10" 10

2 BEVERLY, Dylan Franklin Communi 6' 0" 8

3 PRICE, C.J. Greenwood Com 5' 10" 6

4 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 5' 8" 5

5 PAGE, Logan Shelbyville 5' 8" 4

6 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 5' 8" 3

7 HERBERT, Mason Franklin Communi 5' 6" 1.5

7 HINES, Matthew Jennings County 5' 6" 1.5

9 HARRISON, Dylan Jennings County 5' 6"

10 WIENHORST, Cooper Franklin Communi 5' 4"

10 LEWIS, Skyler Jennings County 5' 4"

OWENS, Shane Shelbyville NH

HINTON, Jacob Greenfield-Central NH

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SANDROCK, Morgan Franklin Communi 5' 6" 10

2 STAHLEY, Lydia Roncalli 5' 2" 8

3 COFFMAN, Brooke Franklin Communi 5' 0" 6

4 HICKS, Sasha Jennings County 4' 10" 5

5 JONES, Juliann Greenfield-Central 4' 8" 4

6 SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Communi 4' 8" 3

7 BELDING, Avynn Jennings County 4' 6" 1

7 MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville 4' 6" 1

7 KRITZMIRE, Skylar Roncalli 4' 6" 1

10 MCINTOSH, Madelyn Jennings County 4' 6"

BENNETT, Romie Greenfield-Central NH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SOMMERS, Carson Franklin Communi 13' 6" 10

2 KELLER, Dylan Indianapolis Cathe13' 0"

3 ROSSMAN, Brayden Roncalli 12' 0" 8

4 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 11' 6" 6

5 HAFEN, Brayden Greenwood Com 11' 0" 5

6 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Com 10' 3" 4

7 RICHE, Benjamin Greenwood Com 10' 3" 3

8 SOCHACKI, Evan Jennings County 9' 6" 2

9 TURNER, Keagan Shelbyville 9' 6" 1

10 STRYKOWSKI, Austin Roncalli 8' 9"

11 MONROE, Kaden Rushville Consolid 8' 9"

#27 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
12 LOPEZ IV, Severiano Greenfield-Central 8' 0"

13 ZOBEL, Connor Shelbyville 8' 0"

13 JACOBS, Logan Rushville Consolid 8' 0"

DIXON, David Jennings County NH

SOCHACKI, Nolan Jennings County NH

MONROE, Casey Rushville Consolid NH

PFEIFFER, Jacob Connersville NH

PFLUM, Lincoln Connersville NH

ANDERSON, Carson Greenfield-Central NH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy Greenwood Com 11' 9" 10

2 CARPENTER, Makenna Indianapolis Cathe11' 6"

3 DANILSON, Ainsley Indianapolis Cathe11' 0"

4 TUSH, Cyndi Rushville Consolid 10' 6" 8

5 MEINERDING, Whitney Roncalli 10' 0" 6

6 PAVEY, Gabby Rushville Consolid 9' 0" 5

7 MIES, Madelyn Greenfield-Central 8' 6" 4

8 STANLEY, Kelly Rushville Consolid 7' 3" 2.5

8 SCHNEIDER, Sophie Roncalli 7' 3" 2.5

10 STEWART, Hanna Franklin Communi 7' 3" 1

11 FRANK, Kyndall Connersville 6' 6"

11 HIGBIE, Gwynn Connersville 6' 6"

13 RENNIER, Gabriella Greenfield-Central 6' 6"

13 MILEY, Savanna Franklin Communi 6' 6"

PONDER, Kristen Jennings County NH

STRATTON, Hannah Greenwood Com NH

CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville NH

MASCHINO, Kamberie Jennings County NH

KIRCHNER, Emma Jennings County NH

MEANS, Carly Greenfield-Central NH

SWART, Kailee Indianapolis CatheNH

#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KNECHT, Kirk Greenfield-Central 21' 01 /2  (NW) 10

2 BRANDENBURG, Ben Roncalli 20' 10"  (NW) 8

3 CARTER, Jeremiah Greenwood Com 20' 13 /4  (NW) 6

4 PRICE, C.J. Greenwood Com 20' 03 /4  (NW) 5

5 DEBOARD, Carter Connersville 19' 111 /4  (NW) 4

6 BRAUN, Branden Jennings County 19' 103 /4  (NW) 3

7 TURNER, Keagan Shelbyville 19' 5"  (NW) 2

8 HERBERT, Mason Franklin Communi 18' 111 /2  (NW) 1

9 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Com 18' 11"  (NW)

10 STUCKEY, John Greenfield-Central 18' 01 /2  (NW)

2023 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 5, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/5/2023 11:52 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
11 SMITH, Elijah-Isaiah Franklin Communi 18' 0"  (NW)

12 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Communi 17' 113 /4  (NW)

13 STARKS, Mar'Qwon Greenfield-Central 17' 91 /4  (NW)

14 RIEBSOMER, Dakota Connersville 17' 6"  (NW)

15 KOONS, Matt Connersville 17' 5"  (NW)

16 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 16' 103 /4  (NW)

17 MOELLER, Kaleb Jennings County 16' 71 /4  (NW)

18 ELSTON, Maddix Jennings County 16' 71 /4  (NW)

19 JOHNSON, Jacob Roncalli 16' 6"  (NW)

20 BARADA, Quinn Rushville Consolid 15' 81 /4  (NW)

21 ALVARADO, Saul Shelbyville 15' 4"  (NW)

22 MONROE, Casey Rushville Consolid 14' 11 /2  (NW)

#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy Greenwood Com 16' 61 /4  (NW) 10

2 JOYNER, Tessa Greenfield-Central 16' 31 /4  (NW) 8

3 JONES, Juliann Greenfield-Central 15' 111 /4  (NW) 6

4 GUTIERREZ, Kalise Roncalli 15' 101 /4  (NW) 5

5 STAHLEY, Lydia Roncalli 15' 53 /4  (NW) 4

6 STEWART, Hailey Franklin Communi 15' 33 /4  (NW) 3

7 ALLEN, Jayci Connersville 14' 11"  (NW) 2

8 MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville 14' 83 /4  (NW) 1

9 SENOUR, Carly Rushville Consolid 14' 4"  (NW)

10 MOLLENHOFF, Alexa Jennings County 13' 8"  (NW)

11 WILLHAM, Abigail Greenwood Com 13' 71 /2  (NW)

12 BYERS, Brooke Shelbyville 13' 61 /2  (NW)

13 COFFEY, Kierstin Connersville 13' 33 /4  (NW)

14 WOODS, Kennedy Jennings County 13' 0"  (NW)

15 BROWN, Lilly Rushville Consolid 12' 81 /2  (NW)

16 GRIGGS, Ella Shelbyville 12' 61 /2  (NW)

17 HAMM, Alyssa Greenwood Com 12' 61 /2  (NW)

18 CARTER, Natalie Franklin Communi 12' 23 /4  (NW)

19 PONDER, Kristen Jennings County 12' 03 /4  (NW)

20 ZORNE, Abigail Greenfield-Central 11' 11 /4  (NW)

LENKEY, Ava Franklin Communi NM  (NW)

LINDSEY, Claire Roncalli NM  (NW)

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 53' 2" 2(1) 10

2 LAUCK, Trevor Roncalli 51' 0" 2(2) 8

3 CAMBRIDGE, Luke Franklin Communi 50' 1" 2(3) 6

4 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 44' 9" 2(4) 5

5 CAVE, Braden Greenwood Com 42' 11" 2(5) 4

6 SIMMERMON, Brian Rushville Consolid 42' 4" 2(6) 3

#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 WELLS, Austin Jennings County 42' 2" 2(7) 2

8 MAROSKA, Cole Greenfield-Central 41' 0" 2(8) 1

9 ROOSA, Jayden Rushville Consolid 40' 10" 1(1)

10 KRAMER, Alexander Greenwood Com 40' 9" 2(9)

11 SHAFF, Riley Franklin Communi 40' 4" 2(10)

12 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 39' 11" 1(2)

13 KEITHLEY, Kobe Greenwood Com 39' 6" 2(11)

14 HIFO, John Jennings County 38' 51 /2 1(3)

15 FANCHER, Patrick Franklin Communi 38' 21 /4 1(4)

16 HARBERT, Antonio Shelbyville 36' 3" 1(5)

17 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolid 36' 0" 1(6)

18 LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville 34' 31 /4 1(7)

19 CONWAY, Jaxon Shelbyville 34' 0" 1(8)

20 CARNEY, Kamron Jennings County 33' 01 /2 1(9)

21 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 31' 0" 1(10)

22 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 30' 81 /4 1(11)

23 WILSON, Dallas Connersville 29' 5" 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROOSA, Jayden Rushville Consolid 40' 10"

2 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 39' 11"

3 HIFO, John Jennings County 38' 51 /2

4 FANCHER, Patrick Franklin Communi 38' 21 /4

5 HARBERT, Antonio Shelbyville 36' 3"

6 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolid 36' 0"

7 LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville 34' 31 /4

8 CONWAY, Jaxon Shelbyville 34' 0"

9 CARNEY, Kamron Jennings County 33' 01 /2

10 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 31' 0"

11 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 30' 81 /4

12 WILSON, Dallas Connersville 29' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 53' 2"

2 LAUCK, Trevor Roncalli 51' 0"

3 CAMBRIDGE, Luke Franklin Communi 50' 1"

4 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 44' 9"

5 CAVE, Braden Greenwood Com 42' 11"

6 SIMMERMON, Brian Rushville Consolid 42' 4"

7 WELLS, Austin Jennings County 42' 2"

8 MAROSKA, Cole Greenfield-Central 41' 0"

9 KRAMER, Alexander Greenwood Com 40' 9"

10 SHAFF, Riley Franklin Communi 40' 4"

11 KEITHLEY, Kobe Greenwood Com 39' 6"
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#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Com 39' 6" 2(1) 10

2 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolid 38' 4" 2(2) 8

3 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Communi 36' 11" 2(3) 6

4 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Com 33' 5" 2(4) 5

5 BISHOP, Ansley Roncalli 31' 2" 2(5) 4

6 SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central 30' 5" 2(6) 3

7 DESTRAMPE, Kyra Franklin Communi 29' 11" 2(7) 2

8 REYNOLDS, Isabelle Greenwood Com 29' 4" 2(8) 1

9 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolid 28' 7" 1(1)

10 LESLIE, Cheyeanna Jennings County 28' 6" 2(9)

11 GARRISON, Alyson Franklin Communi 28' 3" 2(10)

12 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 28' 0" 1(2)

13 REED, Madalyn Greenfield-Central 27' 3" 2(11)

14 MAHAN, Brittney Rushville Consolid 27' 0" 2(12)

15 BROWN, Lucy Jennings County 25' 0" 1(3)

16 ADKINS, Brianna Connersville 24' 10" 1(4)

17 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 24' 10" 1(5)

18 SCHINI, Evelyn Greenfield-Central 24' 6" 1(6)

19 VIRDEN, Pacey Shelbyville 24' 6" 1(7)

20 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 23' 6" 1(8)

21 BROCK, Zoe Connersville 23' 2" 1(9)

22 O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli 22' 11" 1(10)

23 WITT, Avery Jennings County 22' 4" 1(11)

HARMON, Heaven Connersville NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolid 28' 7"

2 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 28' 0"

3 BROWN, Lucy Jennings County 25' 0"

4 ADKINS, Brianna Connersville 24' 10"

5 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 24' 10"

6 SCHINI, Evelyn Greenfield-Central 24' 6"

7 VIRDEN, Pacey Shelbyville 24' 6"

8 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 23' 6"

9 BROCK, Zoe Connersville 23' 2"

10 O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli 22' 11"

11 WITT, Avery Jennings County 22' 4"

HARMON, Heaven Connersville NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Com 39' 6"

2 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolid 38' 4"

3 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Communi 36' 11"

4 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Com 33' 5"

5 BISHOP, Ansley Roncalli 31' 2"

#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central 30' 5"

7 DESTRAMPE, Kyra Franklin Communi 29' 11"

8 REYNOLDS, Isabelle Greenwood Com 29' 4"

9 LESLIE, Cheyeanna Jennings County 28' 6"

10 GARRISON, Alyson Franklin Communi 28' 3"

11 REED, Madalyn Greenfield-Central 27' 3"

12 MAHAN, Brittney Rushville Consolid 27' 0"

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 151' 1" 2(1) 10

2 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 150' 43 /4 2(2) 8

3 CAMBRIDGE, Luke Franklin Communi 135' 8" 2(3) 6

4 LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville 134' 11 /2 2(4) 5

5 LAUCK, Trevor Roncalli 129' 71 /2 2(5) 4

6 NELSON, Caleb Greenfield-Central 117' 101 /2 2(6) 3

7 MARKOWICZ, Samuel Greenwood Com 116' 0" 2(7) 2

8 BATY, Dillon Franklin Communi 115' 4" 2(8) 1

9 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 112' 6" 2(9)

10 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolid 110' 9" 2(10)

11 WELLS, Austin Jennings County 109' 101 /2 1(1)

12 DUNCAN, Connor Shelbyville 109' 4" 1(2)

13 REYNOLDS, Blake Greenwood Com 108' 10" 2(11)

14 CONWAY, Jaxon Shelbyville 105' 4" 1(3)

15 ROOSA, Jayden Rushville Consolid 102' 31 /2 2(12)

16 ROSADO, Noah Greenwood Com 100' 7" 1(4)

17 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 97' 31 /2 1(5)

18 GRIZZELL, Bryton Rushville Consolid 91' 4" 1(6)

19 DAEGER, Kaiser Jennings County 89' 3" 1(7)

20 WILSON, Dallas Connersville 89' 0" 1(8)

21 FANCHER, Patrick Franklin Communi 87' 31 /2 1(9)

22 CARNEY, Kamron Jennings County 83' 7" 1(10)

23 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 73' 21 /2 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WELLS, Austin Jennings County 109' 101 /2

2 DUNCAN, Connor Shelbyville 109' 4"

3 CONWAY, Jaxon Shelbyville 105' 4"

4 ROSADO, Noah Greenwood Com 100' 7"

5 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 97' 31 /2

6 GRIZZELL, Bryton Rushville Consolid 91' 4"

7 DAEGER, Kaiser Jennings County 89' 3"

8 WILSON, Dallas Connersville 89' 0"

9 FANCHER, Patrick Franklin Communi 87' 31 /2

10 CARNEY, Kamron Jennings County 83' 7"
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#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 73' 21 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 151' 1"

2 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 150' 43 /4

3 CAMBRIDGE, Luke Franklin Communi 135' 8"

4 LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville 134' 11 /2

5 LAUCK, Trevor Roncalli 129' 71 /2

6 NELSON, Caleb Greenfield-Central 117' 101 /2

7 MARKOWICZ, Samuel Greenwood Com 116' 0"

8 BATY, Dillon Franklin Communi 115' 4"

9 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 112' 6"

10 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolid 110' 9"

11 REYNOLDS, Blake Greenwood Com 108' 10"

12 ROOSA, Jayden Rushville Consolid 102' 31 /2

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Com 123' 8" 2(1) 10

2 WHITTYMORE, Emma Connersville 109' 51 /2 2(2) 8

3 BISHOP, Ansley Roncalli 108' 11 /2 2(3) 6

4 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Communi 104' 3" 2(4) 5

5 GARDNER, Mya Greenwood Com 92' 2" 2(5) 4

6 GARRISON, Alyson Franklin Communi 91' 10" 2(6) 3

7 LESLIE, Cheyeanna Jennings County 91' 7" 2(7) 2

8 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Com 90' 10" 2(8) 1

9 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolid 89' 0" 2(9)

10 DESTRAMPE, Kyra Franklin Communi 88' 6" 2(10)

11 WITT, Avery Jennings County 86' 5" 1(1)

12 SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central 83' 0" 2(11)

13 SCHINI, Evelyn Greenfield-Central 82' 10" 1(2)

14 GRIMM, Sara Connersville 82' 9" 1(3)

15 REED, Madalyn Greenfield-Central 81' 7" 2(12)

16 O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli 77' 31 /4 1(4)

17 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 68' 91 /2 1(5)

18 MAHAN, Brittney Rushville Consolid 67' 8" 1(6)

19 OSBORN, Kylie Connersville 65' 13 /4 1(7)

20 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolid 64' 8" 1(8)

21 VIRDEN, Pacey Shelbyville 60' 23 /4 1(9)

22 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 60' 0" 1(10)

23 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 48' 4" 1(11)

BROWN, Lucy Jennings County NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WITT, Avery Jennings County 86' 5"

2 SCHINI, Evelyn Greenfield-Central 82' 10"

#34 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 GRIMM, Sara Connersville 82' 9"

4 O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli 77' 31 /4

5 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 68' 91 /2

6 MAHAN, Brittney Rushville Consolid 67' 8"

7 OSBORN, Kylie Connersville 65' 13 /4

8 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolid 64' 8"

9 VIRDEN, Pacey Shelbyville 60' 23 /4

10 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 60' 0"

11 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 48' 4"

BROWN, Lucy Jennings County NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Com 123' 8"

2 WHITTYMORE, Emma Connersville 109' 51 /2

3 BISHOP, Ansley Roncalli 108' 11 /2

4 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Communi 104' 3"

5 GARDNER, Mya Greenwood Com 92' 2"

6 GARRISON, Alyson Franklin Communi 91' 10"

7 LESLIE, Cheyeanna Jennings County 91' 7"

8 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Com 90' 10"

9 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolid 89' 0"

10 DESTRAMPE, Kyra Franklin Communi 88' 6"

11 SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central 83' 0"

12 REED, Madalyn Greenfield-Central 81' 7"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Greenfield-Central GREE 157

2 Greenwood Community GRE2 118

3 Franklin Community FRAN 101.5

4 Roncalli RONC 83

5 Connersville CONN 67.5

6 Jennings County JENN 67

7 Shelbyville SHEL 50

8 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 12

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Franklin Community FRAN 186.5

2 Greenwood Community GRE2 121

3 Roncalli RONC 119

4 Connersville CONN 70

5 Greenfield-Central GREE 60

6 Jennings County JENN 52

7 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 41.5

8 Shelbyville SHEL 9

2023 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 5, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/5/2023 11:52 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 12


